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ItemsItems

•  Honeycomb panels planarity                    

•  SLs construction status                 

•  LNL production site status
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Honeycomb panels planarityHoneycomb panels planarity

• flatness: < 1 mm on overall panel measured on both faces

Invitation to Tender:IT-2728/EP/CMS

Distance for every surfaces between the higher 
and the lower point on the surface (mm)
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Phi2 table
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MB3 - PX01 - DW - Y
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MB3 - PX02

MB3 - PX02 - UP - Y

0

200

400

600

800

1000

0 1000 2000 3000

y (mm)

z 
(m

ic
ro

n)

0
400
800
1200
1600
2000

MB3 - PX02 - DW - Y

-1000

-800

-600

-400

-200

0
0 1000 2000 3000

y (mm)

z 
(m

ic
ro

n)

0
400
800
1200
1600
2000

MB3 - PX02 - UP - X

-100

-50

0

50

100

150

200

0 500 1000 1500 2000

x (mm)

z 
(m

ic
ro

n)

0
400
800
1200
1600
2000
2400
2800

MB3 - PX02 - DW - X

-200

-150

-100

-50

0

50

100

0 500 1000 1500 2000

x (mm)

z 
(m

ic
ro

n)

0
400
800
1200
1600
2000
2400
2800



25/04/2001   BMU Meeting - CERN Ezio Torassa,   INFN Padova 6

MB3 - PX03 - UP - X
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MB3 - PX04
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MB4 - PX01
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MB4 - PX02
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SLs SLs construction statusconstruction status

SL Θ  :  construction started Friday April 13th,

              first layer closed Friday April 20th

SL Φ  : two test layers to build before to start with real SL

             test started Thursday April 19th
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MB3 - SL theta - layer 1 - FE side

y = -0,0012x + 0,10970
0,02
0,04
0,06
0,08

0,1
0,12
0,14
0,16
0,18

0,2

0 10 20 30 40 50 60
wire number

sh
ift

 (m
m

)

MB3 - SL theta  -  layer 1- HV side

y = -0,0006x - 0,1049
-0,2

-0,18
-0,16
-0,14
-0,12

-0,1
-0,08
-0,06
-0,04
-0,02

0
0 10 20 30 40 50 60

wire numer

sh
ift

 (m
m

)



25/04/2001   BMU Meeting - CERN Ezio Torassa,   INFN Padova 12

LNL production site statusLNL production site status
•  table Θ                     ready and working

•  table Φ1                   ready and working

•  table Φ2                   in progress

•  table 4                      in progress

•  I-beam tool  Θ         tested and tuned

•  I-beam tool Φ1,Φ2  tested, under tuning

•  weight tools             tested and working

•  WTM64                   tested and working

•  crimping tool           tested and working

•  chamber test area     ready, now working with MB96

•  SL test area              in progress


